




































































(mm 3XBmm;SAILE R
Vis
Schraube
BE2 x1 2
Antennenkappe

Screw
BB3 x1
3xemm7sEmALE R
Q i o ot o Ll g

Schraube
(m Screw
Antenna cap

BE24 x1 Capuchon d'antenne

* AHDEIRT Z—OERIZ ADIC
IR OEREAR E R BT,
*Also refer to R/C equipment
instruction manuals when installing.
% Beim Einbau auch die Anleitungen
der RC Ausristung beachten.

% Se reporter également aux manuels
d'instructions de [l'equipement RC
pour l'installation.

(E—A2—a—Fo2ik¥H)
Motor cables

Motorkabel

Cables du moteur

-@Eﬂ:ﬁ?

ESC. 7=l E—4—f
Speed control Motor
Fahrtenregler Moteur
Variateur de vitesse
| |
Aga—r Aga—F
Blue Blue
Blau Blau
Bleu Bleu
B:@a—r B :#a—F
Yellow Yellow
Gelb Gelb
Jaune Jaune
C ALy Cixrvy
a—F a—F
Orange Orange
AR E—/RIZ Lot DELNT{IET L,
% Connect cables firmly.

* Die Kabel fest zusammenstecken.
# Connecter fermement les cables.

Screw
Schraube
BE4 x2 e

M 26X8mE* v SR )1—
Cap screw

BE7 x2

Vis a téte cylindrigue
ARSF—T

Sponge tape
Schaumgummi-Klebeband
Bande mousse

@ il o AT Bl HE{ER
Antenna pipe #:Receiver
BE24 Antennenrohr #Empfanger
‘ Gaine d'antenne “#Recepteur

Antennacable
Antennekabel
Fil d'antenne

BB3 ‘
3X8m U
YT “ﬂ N?—E%

#ESGC
#:Electronic speed controller __
#:Elektronischer Fahrregler ke
#\Variateur de vitesse
electronique X

.. Double-sided tape
Doppelkiebeband
Adhesif double face

!!‘

i DA F
#Receiver switch
#Empfa r-Schater
#Interru rdu

circuit de réception

Zylinderkopfschraube

iy

l‘
AR
—— TR

AR I —
Sponge tape
Schaumgummi-
Klebeband

Bande mousse

*EDXKELICH>THENET:

“* Cut to the size shown.

*Auf die gezeigte GroBe zuschneiden.
* Découper aux dimensions indiquées.

C 4T o
ﬂ ]mmmm Mount screw

Befesti sschraube
BES8 x1 Vis deur%:rr:?age
6mm A 7 v T
(} . Snap pin
Federstecker
BT1 x1 Epingle métallique
ARTF—F
Sponge tape
Schaumgummi-Klebeband

Bande mousse

N2
| P
8 e
— Schaumgummi-Klebeband
BE4 S x.6m Bande n?&usse
BEB = - RRYIF—T
*EEICERE. i Sponge tape )
*Tlote direction. Schaumgummi-
*Auf die Richtung achten. Klebeband
*Moter e sens. Bande mousse

JJJJ_J.]'JJ.JJ;

J..I'..r_..l_',-_,.')
i

— e R R

=ETR/NAYTU—
#: Battery pack
#Akkupack

# Pack d'accus

58658 TB-05 PRO Chassis (11056561)
























AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be comectly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie

bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem

ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der
rhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen

ng%ehalten

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des pigces de rechan
Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente Tamiya qui e
mandquera pas de vous renwgner Veuillez noter que les caractéri-
stiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

10445976 *1 Wheel (x2)
19805767 *4 3x8mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (BA1 x10)
19805831 *5 2x8mm Cap Screw (BA2 x2)

PARTS CODE 19804367 *1 Damper Cylinder (w/Cap, Sﬂmdpsteﬂ (BD11 x2) 51100 4.6x4.7mm Flanged Tube (BC10x2)
19335798  Lower Deck 19804394  2.6x10mm Blndln(_! 51211 3x5mm Flat Scréw (BE5 x5)
19008168 C Parts 19804392  3x10mm Tapping [Black] (BD2 x10) 51239*2 1050 Ball Bearing (BB10 x4)
19008169 D Parts (x2) 19805764  3x20mm Hex Screw (BD1 x10) 51253 B Paris

19008170 E 19444361  12mm O-Ring (BD13 x4) 51351 A Parts (x2)

19804854 Rod Guide x4)

13450943  Motor Plate (Blue)

13450944  Motor Spacer (Blue) (BE26)

19804210  3x6mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (BE4 x10)
19804477  ZxBmm Hex Gountersunk Head Tapping Screw (BEE x10)
19805896 3mm Nut (BE12 x10)

19804212  3x6mm Hex Screw (BE2 x10)

19804780  4xBmm Socket Screw (BA3 x10) 19805990  3x5mm Hex Screw (BE3 x10) 51609 63T Spur Gear (BE25)

19804536  5x10x0.3mm Shim (BA13 x10) 19808017  2x9mm Shaft (BE9 x2) 53159 4mm Flange Lock Nut (Blue) (BE13 x5)
19442556 *1 1510 Ball Bearing (BAS x2) 19804311 3x16mm Hex Screw (BE1 x10) 53334 11 V Parts

19805185 *1 850 Metal Bearing (BA9 x2) 19805886  Mount Screw (BES x2) 53539 5.5mm Spacer Set (BA14, BB14 x4 each, etc.)
19804494  5x10x0.1mm Shlm (BA12 x10) 19804334 2.6x8mm Cap Screw (BE7 x10) 53573 Piston (3-hole) (BD7 x4)

19804476  1.6x8mm Shaft (BAG x5) 19804615  7mm O-Ring (BE17 x5) 53575 Piston Rod (BD5 x4)

19805765 *1 3x8mm Hex Screw (BB3 x10) 13450945  Spur Gear Holder (Black) (BE22) 53576 Qil Seal (BD12 x4)

19805763 *2 3x10mm Hex Screw (BB2 x10) 13450949  Center Cup (Black) (BE21) 53601 5mm Adjuster (BB20 x8)

19805823  2xBmm Shaft (BB17 x4) 13450938  122mm Propeller Shaft (Blue) (BE14) 53640 5mm Ball Nut (Blue) (BB6 x10)

19804412  3x23mm Hex Screw (BB1 x10) 13450939  87mm Propeller Shaft (Blue) (BE15) 53642 11 5mm Ball Connector (Blue) (BA4 x10)
19804194 *1 3x10mm Hollow Screw (BB4 x2) 13450940 31mm Propeller Shaft (Blue) (BE16) 53709 Suspension Ball (BA7 x8)

13458110  Pilot Shaft (Front) (BB24) 13450946 Maln Shaft (Blue) (BE20) 53825 2.6mm Shaft (25/22mm) (BB15, BC8 x2 each)

13450942  Pilot Shaft Ball (Rear) (BB22) 19803025 |:?G',-d Ball Bea'lng (BE11 x2) 53969 5x8mm Hex Head Ball Connector (BC5 x5)
13450048  Pilot Shaft (Rear) (BB25) 42214 3mm X-Hin: 54078 11 44mm Swing Shaft (BB23 x2)
15008001 Cup Spn‘ngi(Bm g) 42220 1050 Ball Beann [3mm) (BB9 x2) 54145 Urethane Bumper

19808189  3x8mm Flat Screw (BC3 x5) 42259 5mm O-Ring (BA10 x8) 54248 3x23mm Tumbuckle Shaft (BC12 x2)
19808014  3x15mm Flat Screw (BC2 x2) 50477 24T, 25T Pinion Gear (BE23 x1, etc.) 54249 11 3x32mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BB26 x2)
19808021  4.5x4.0mm Flanged Tube (BC11 x2) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BD3 x5) 943921 850 Ball Bearing (BCE x2)

19803120  5x7.2mm Steering Post (BCY x2) 50576 3mm Grub Screw [BB5 x10)

19805957 *1 3x10mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (BC1 x10) 50586 3mm Washer (BB7 x15) b Requires 2 sets for one car.
19805684  3x12mm Hollow Screw (BC4 x2) 50588 2mm E-Ring (BB8 x15) *2 Requires 3 sets for one car.
19808022 730 Ball reag[BC? x4) 51000 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Q Parts, BD14 x1, BD15 x2, efc.) *3 Requires 4 sets for one car.
15310002  3x50mm Th ed Shaft (BD9 x1) 51090 950 Ball Bearing (BE10 x4) *4 Requires 5 sets for one car.
19805676  Coil Spring (Gold) (BD10 )(4) 51093 46mm Shaft x4) *5 Requires 8 sets for one car.

51444 *3 Cross Joint Set (BB16, BB18, BB21 x2 each)
51445 Wheel Axle (BB13 x2)

51547 11 40T Ring Gear, 20T Miter Gear, 16T Bevel Gear (x1 each)
51549 *1 GV P Diff. Housm A&Bbﬂ each)

51553 Diff. Gasket (BA17 x

51554 *1 Diff. Joint Cup (Long, Short} (BA15, BA16 x1 each)
51556 F Parts

For use in Japan only!

KEREELLIEY. ThLitAR. T
DATvA—HBBEhEhAZT—
Y—EZARRETTEX VT E
T e, HHPHART—Y—EAIL
ERCEXTIEBE. GROFGET
CENTHTENRTEET, HLAE
HHHART—Y—EAFETERWVE
b rEE

@ {(BEREOHAED

B ROHARHOEEMICTOY X FESECITEMES,

ARir=Ib, BHE%. BR%. BRI1—F #BELTTRALE
Ly FAARFMICREEEEFS LHEBEVICE QES
£-00810-9-1118, MIAER- () 2I v THIWALTEE L

@ (L L3 BT HIRE)

N—UREICNATHSIEFBoE 300/+#) ZoflEuc
fEirhid, BEELRR—LR—JLUREIRIcLITE
NEBBIFWELET

@ (23— FOTFIRE)

25V H—FECHADEE, R CHELRBIMONE
BEFELLLYET. OAXEBES R —LN—T &Y
BRIFLET;

Ay T422-8610 BETHED X BHEM3-7
BEHaIv HAFT—H—-EZR :
SRS AR SRRSO L, b R
?ﬂﬁ‘isz*f;sﬁoﬁoﬁa DBOESEELET: :
®5103-3899-3765 (mE~ AR
(HhRET—H—ERTFLA)
http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/

3xSmnzSALE A (x10)- -+

.................................. 230M +# - 19805990
2x9mm< + 7 M (Rx2)- e 210 +#i - 19808017
: 3c16m7 5 FALE 2 (x10) 230/ +# - 19804311
R/c . -2.?6|78~/ r;""y(ﬂ i‘é‘é ............................ e %ggﬁ +# - 19805886
6x8mmF 4 v +i - 10804334
ITEM 58658 7O 2 & (x5) e ve e 20F3 +8i - 19804615
AN—FVRILT—(B) 980F +#i - 13450045
TB 05 PRO 2 *’_‘ 4_-‘ I\ B A=y (BB e vt +-460M +8 - 13450049
/ /Y gz,.’?’n:\ﬂ__:. < 1,77“(. tj}. ................ . gggg +8 - 13450038
LA mm n }\7 -?/ .‘, e sEEEE SR AR A SRR R R e +m -
Jo A ARG (BlkE) 13201846 HREDLO T I MIC KD EHE LSS HHLE T, 31 SOG4 T () eerereeerreer e =480 +#i - :|| ﬁgg%
He TR AICERL T, ARSI IR I X TLIEE -, UL F Y10 T) P @ AL, 1R +-540F3 +8i - 13450946
T A 2 BREI—F 95077 /),\? U "/7[)(2} ................................ 660H +# - 19803025
75y ¥ e & . 1 T DA LR BRI HDRCIAT IS — Y, A7 32—y FRAThTLET,
.. R B < OWMBIEER. FBUHHREZI—F—EXTEHORSFEL,
700/3 +8i - 19008169
------------------------------- 480 +# - 10008170 BRE Eranin] EH BRI-F
------ 1,200 +# - 19115478 3mmXt) T (kB)r v rnrranrerrasrenanieanaseenneaeee o TO0M B B 42014
....................... 660/ +8 - 10115527 1050877 U 2 7 (3mmBEX2) - o v veerenne s ~reeee360F3 +8 B 42000
N P PT TP PRTRPP 1,100/ +8 - 19115479 SO U >/ D/ [xB)svs venssisvenudesienssiisaisaivranesintseent 360F3 +#i ® 42259
TI{— Y reareasesersanaaseanssasasssensansasssansansanes 1,300 +# - 19295188 SPAT? 24 25T A /4 o rrermnvnnrscra s s s s es 400F3 +# B 50477
D e 11 e B L 550/ +# - 10445976 SP.575 2.6X10Mm#&2 3w 2/ A (X5) s s vrrenrrannsnnnsnennns B 50575
X8 ML E R (XT0) =+ = vrsrerresrarrasnasnasnssnsansnnen 230 +# - 19805767 SP.576 3mm-7 E R (x10)--vvevenr B 50576
228ty w FEAF U2 — (KD rrrvrrrrrrrrr s sy 170 +# - 19805831 SP.586 3mm7 v 2 —(x15)- - B 50586
Ax8IMAR O — B A (BBX10) v vsrevrrrrrssarssanasnssnanaanes 380 +# - 19804780 SP.588 2MMEL) 2/ &7(X15) v v rerrrrerannss e naaraara e ranes E 50588
5%10X0.3MMm</ L (XT0) -+ v+ v srrarrrrrsnsrannsesnnsassanen 360/ +#i - 10804536 SP.1000 Q/i—w . ¥ —REA/i—2 E 51000
R 700/ +Bi - 19442556 SP.1090 9507 L) 2/ T (xd)e v rnvreerercrnnenns = 51000
BS0X B JL(X2)w +o v reeorrnrannannantaana sttt 120/ +8 - 19805185 SP.1093 46mm</ 4 7 | (xd)---- -2~ # 51003
5XT0X0. 1M/ Lo (XT0) v resrerrernssassasnasnasnasnasssannn 340/ +# - 10804404 SP.1100 4.6x4.7mM7 52/ JIRA F(x2) v v vvrmvrerrnnnnnnennnas 2 51100
1.6XBMMEs 4 7 [ (X5)seosreorrrarsesraa s sanas 2408 +# - 19804476 SP.1211 ST Zw FE RS} rvrrvrarrrrrcrsrssrsarierares 1003 +# ® 51211
IxBEMFS B FLE A (K10) e cverenrranrrancsntaictaaniannanas 2308 +# - 19805765 SP.1239 1050/ P U 2/ S (xd) r=rrenrrnssonrsvranrnarsnnensrae 500F3 +# B 51239
3X10MMFS A FLE A (K10)reeerrorn s nsrraccrricctaanaans 2308 +# - 19805763 SPA25; BIR =1 omin v sinasin S lnmnmmra e e s ?OOH +# B 51253
2XBMME/ 4 T ()]s v v rrrene e rarea et 220/ +# - 10805823 SEAISTAN =W ed]s cansasransessnmsnsnnsssmnsansnsonssnns 00/ +# ® 51351
IX2IMASEFLE Z(X10) < v v e vmrernnrnnnesneareenseennnn 24073 +%i - 10304412 SP.1444 2x9.8mmz/ ¥ 7 b T ORI H—. T 7 RV 1) 2 F(Ex2)- 260F‘3 B 51444
3X10MMAR O — & (x2) + v e vreereareansansansansssssnssnnan 150 +8 - 10804104 SP.1445 KA — LT T AJb(X2) o rnrec vt 60F3 +# B 51445
JXAE R g 7 FFeererereeern e 440F9 +# - 13458110 SP.1547 40TY) 2 ¥4, 20T A % —F . 16TANILF ¥ (Ex1)- 460Fi i B 51547
JRAOw b T P R—JUR eersenrreannrsanreassanarians 480F +8 - 13450042 SP.1549 GVIN—="Y FZIND I FAB(EX) v rverrenrrrrnnes 500/ +#i B 51549
JXA Dy RS/ T FRevrreeresasscasntaasesannsassneananas 4601 +# - 13450048 SPASE3 F Ay Bd)rrrrrrirrrarsrrarsnnsrnarsrinnes 200F3 +# ® 51553
Hw T AT s eneransesrantareassseranrssasassarsananes 3208 +# - 15008001 SPAS54 F I A h Ay T LS rrrrrrrrrcrncnacnasnanes BOOF] +# B 51554
3] A M i A - - ) R R T R PR 210 +# - 10808189 SP.1S56 FIl—Wreeroseserrnsnsinaarvnsnanrnnsnrsnasaves 4003 +# ¥ 51556
IX15MM T Sy B E R (K2) s ererrrarrarrsstaictaiatiantanas 2108 +# - 19808014 SP.1609 BITAI{—F 47 rrerrorrrresreaccrrnrenssnscnsoncenesy 260 +# ® 51609
A.5X4.0MT 52 FIRA F(R2) v rrerrrnrernsaresssanannnns 220/ +% - 10808021 OP.159 475>/ 0w 773y B(FEX5)-romreonrrarnereceees 50079 +# B 53159
SX72MMAER P (FHD) e vrrrerrearransanssssrastarannaanaas 480F3 +% - 19803120 OP.334 V/X— (K2 rrorrorrnnrannsnnneneaneeanannennanens 400F +# ¥ 53334
I 10MMAS M A (X10) =+ v vvvressesnsanansssnsnnansassenns 2308 +# - 10805057 OP.539 A A—4—(5.5x0.5mm, 1.0mm Frxd fh)--covocrnoeereanes 600F3 +# ® 53539
2RO — R (X2)+ e rsronrresssessssannsesssssansanns 150/ +8 - 10805684 OP:573 ER b 2BF0d) = s vvreemnvm sy vy ann e wiiay 4503 +# ¥ 53573
T D e L s 1,500/ +# - 10808022 OP.575 ER B/ 0w Fxd)srerreressnsrsrrarenncieananeenes 4003 +# ® 53575
IxSOMMAE 23 % T R (1) s v rorrrosrrrerasarraaarasannnanes 1 SDH +# - 15310002 OP.576 Z A JUis—]JU(xa)r-rrerrerecresranrancancaraanneanes 150/ +# ® 53576
b B (P G ) e A R R T M +# - 19805676 OP.601 SmnF 24 X —(xB)rrrrrrrrrsnrnsrrnsnnasracraanras 300/ +# B 53601
BN B v ATV 55T A S 2)- 22008 18 - 19804367 OR.640 Syl oy P (W1 0) sy 60073 +t & 53640
2.6x10Mm/ S 22 FE A (AXS) s 2verrrevsesressasssnaanssnnss 260/ +8 - 10804204 OP.642 5mmE AR —JL(EX10) - rrrrrarrerrrranennerens 600F3 +# B 5a3g42
I10MmE w 2 F A (BRI0) v rrrrerrrarrarasaananaes 240 +# - 10804392 OP.709 Smmt} 2 —JL(xB) === reererresarranreaneancnnenannes 700/ +# ® 53709
2 20MmF AL A (10 =+ w2 e vrereareerassannennsssasnsnns 240/ +# - 19805764 OP.825 2.6mm + 7 | (25mm,22mm Fx2) = v v v rorenrnsrrorerennes 450F3 +# ¥ 53m25
12mMO 1) 2/ 47 (Xe)* v+ e v sernanasnassasnasaataaanennianans 250 +# - 19444361 OP.969 5xBmm7 S O R —JL(X5)-rs-mrrmrrerrasrnarnnnenenns 700M3 +# B 53069
T 640/ +# - 10804854 OP.1078 44mmA A 2/ T2 4 7 b (x2) v rovremreserrrrseeranes 1,100 +# B 54078
Eo BTl brerranreane e 1,120 +8 - 13450943 ORISR —raiervepareinnn fuitateetas vt ensnrnrneied 3007 +# B 54145
e o 700F3 +#i - 13450044 OP.1248 3x23mmZ — 22/ \w Z I v T F(x2)rereernnreeonneees 400F3 +# B 54248
3X6MMFS A E A (X10)+ + v vrrernmnrrnssnsasrnsseesenaanas 230M +¥ - 19804210 OP.1249 3x32mm% —2// Xy T I T B (r2)revenrmernrraseees 400F3 +%i B 54249
28BS E2 5 ER(BXI0) e+ e neerrnrassanseseaes 260F3 +# - 19804477 AO-1012 BSARF U L G (d)eereevs e e crncnasnecranaessarnes 600F3 +%i B 94302
ImmFy P (BRXI0) s rr sttt 210/ +# - 10805896 GEEHZDWLT) EHOMICTE LT hRBICE. EEESABETY,
IHEMMF S B FLE A (H10) s ssrrrerrrasrnsarasasaaaasaananes 230 +# - 10804212 FEVR—LA—Y, ARFI—H—EAD GERICOWT) ETHEECIEL.

32 58658 TB-05 PRO Chassis (11056561)



	リヤモーターレイアウト
	オプションパーツ
	セッティング、ギヤ比
	セッティングシート
	部品図
	部品カード



